506390100 12/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6436856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARA L MARTIN	01/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE	
Street Address:	2240 B STREET	
Internal Address:	BLDG 11, RM AFMCLO/JAZ	
City:	WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45433	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17114628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)255-3733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-904-5077

Email: afmclo.jaz.1@us.af.mil

Correspondent Name: DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE AFMCLO/JAZ

Address Line 1: 2240 B STREET Address Line 2: BUILDING 11

Address Line 4: WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, OHIO 45433-7109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AFD 2035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES F MCBRIDE
SIGNATURE:	/James F. McBride/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=AFD-2035_Martin_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=AFD-2035_Martin_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506390100 REEL: 054572 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT (Contractor Inventor)

entitled "PRECERAMIC filed as an application 8 December 2020	ARA L. MARTIN, while employs the subcontract number of POLYMER GRAFTED NA for Letters Patent of the particular and I hereby authorize the subcontract of the particular subcontract.	FA8650-15-D-5230, a NOPARTICLES A⊗D N United States (Applica and request Air Force	s described in in METHODS OF Ma ation Serial Num	vention disclosure AFD AKING AND USING SAM ber 17114628	2035 E," to be , filed
WHEREAS, I be WHEREAS, I h	on Serial Number, filed) to above-identified applica- elieve that I am an original pereby acknowledge that S.C. § 1001 by fine, impr	ition for Letters Pater Il joint inventor of a c It any willful false s	nt was made or claimed inventio	authorized to be made to n in the application;	oy me;
venenems, con	itractor and/or I, KARA L.	MARTIN. has indicated	e ulan live (5) yo d its intention to	ears, or both; and • NOT elect title and NO	T file an
abbureriou in reffel?	racent on the aforesaid li	nvention.			
Government of the Uni	ORE, to all whom it may of ted States under the abo	:Oncern, be it known We contract and by a	that in recogniti	on of my obligation to t	he .
Arrier samanic chiminal	duuli, i, raka L. IVIARTIN,	elect herein to:			
HEREBY HAVE : the Government of the	SOLD, ASSIGNED, AND TO United States as represe	RANSFERRED, and by	s of the Air Earn	a murantina ulaha atala	
anniesaid illaciirinti' dili	invention described in the distribution described in the describing application in the distribution in the distribution in the distribution in the distribution described in the distribut	n for Letters Patent o	f the I inited Sta	toe including all Latters	n_44
issumb merenii, am am	y continuations, continua	ations-in-nart, divisio	ne and relection	ar autonoione thannet -	868
hereur abhurannus mail	ming priority resulting fro ighout the world, subject	om the tiling of the af	nrecaid annlicat	inn for notone in all 1 il	tall or .
sammenta' may ne cutiliet	a minei mie above coutra	CI:			
HEREBY AUTHO	RIZE AND REQUEST any	official whose duty it	is to issue pate	nts, to issue any patent	thereon to
mic coactifficate of flic	United States, as represed interest in and to the s	INTEO DV THE Secretar	unf the Air Earc	a and his successes	
and any continuations, i	continuations-in-part, div	'ISIONS. and reissues o	or extensions the	arenfara or mau ho me	l patents
inny and entirely as the	same would have been r	ield by me had this A	ssignment nat h	een made: and	
TEREDT MOREE	to execute, and assist wi	th executing, any and	l all annlicatione	for Latters Datant to E	ırnish all
prosecution of such app	d to execute any papers of the distribution of	wnich may be necess; erstood that Contrac	ary or convenier tor and/or L. Kar	nt for the preparation, fi	ling, or
any ont-on-borket exhet	ise relative to such action	1.			
Contractor joins	in and agrees to this ass	ignment and, except	for the reservat	ion of any license under	the above
Force its entire right, titl	nd assigns to the Govern e, and Interest througho	ment of the United Si ut the world in and to	tates, as represe	ented by the Secretary o	f the Air
nie goverrillelif of tile f	Jnited States, upon requ	est, anv avallable info	rmation and do	s, and further agrees to cuments necessary for t	Turnish to the timely
oreparation, filing, and p	prosecution of such applic	cations, for Letters Pa	itent.	1.	onu.y
				111.05	
				KARA L. MARTIN	
UBSCRIBED AND ACKN	OWLEDGED before me b	v Mana I. Baantuu thia	34	J	
January	2020, at the city of	A JAWA T. IAIMUINA (III2	<u>ی، د</u>	day of in the County of	
Montgomen	and State of	hio		in the County of	
				۸ ، ۸	
	ANITA A. HALTON		Mis	AN WIT	
	Notary Public, State of Chio		CHAR	Notary Public	>
	My Commission Expires:	3671			
Will St. We	MANADLOIG	JUO-1			

PATENT REEL: 054572 FRAME: 0681

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

I certify that I am an Officer or Agent of Contractor herein, and that KARA L. MARTIN, who signed this assignment on behalf of Contractor, was an employee of said Contractor at the time of invention (Docket No. AFD 2035) and was authorized to sign this assignment on his/her own behalf. Contractor, further, herein assigns its rights as the employer of KARA L. MARTIN to the Government of the United States as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, consistent with our rights and obligations under FA8650-15-D-5230 and statute, subject to the reservation to Contractor of any license to which Contractor may be entitled under the above contract or statute. This assignment is duly signed below by Contractor's Officer or Agent for and on behalf of said Contractor by authority of its governing body, and is within the scope of the Officer's or Agent's corporate powers.

FOR CONTRACTOR		
	Contractor:	UES Inc.
	Ву:	Rich Welle
	Date:	(Signature of officer or agent)
	Printed Name:	Put wedde
,	"Title:	Director Contracts
	Business Address:	4401 Dayton Xeria DD Dayton UH 45432
	Business Phone:	937-426-6910 X1/3

PATENT REEL: 054572 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 12/08/2020